



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16326/2025 & CM APPL. 66889/2025**

UDAI PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Ms. Smita
Bankoti and Ms. Sheetal, Advocates
alongwith Petitioner in person

versus

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAWAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Vipul Garg and Ms.Kamna Rai,
Advocates for R-1 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
01.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 17th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/rr