



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16326/2025**

UDAI PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smita Bankoti, Advocate.

versus

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAWAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28987/2026 (for preponement of next date of hearing)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
2. Counsel for the Petitioner will send intimation of the next date of hearing to the Respondents' counsel with proof.

W.P.(C) 16326/2025

3. Renotify on 18th August, 2026.
4. The date previously fixed, i.e., 17th September, 2026, stands cancelled.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

as